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{id Star Pilgrimages } 7
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DeRusha, lirs. Mary (k-17) _
: 862 Walnut St., Nevtonvyenter Railroad Station,
Kimball, lirs. Emily H. (K-17) Newtonville
7 Parker St., Newton Center
Chivers, Mrsg. Letitla «(K-17) V
S Falrfield St., Newtonvi’ =

ioute Going and LReturning: B&A, St 2field; NYNH&H

Itinerary:
July 8 eave N2wtonville £,350 AMs, 'HST Tradn) Nok., Sl
Arrive New York (GCT) £.35 P.M. EST s At BT
Parlor Car, Newtonvill: :o New York
Elapsed timey 6 hrs. 5 in. 0%/
t R R L G R O e R I R R VT S T R S A Y

Francis, lirs. Rosa A. (K~l7)w/
68 Francis St., ilarlboro

Blanchette, Mrs. Caroline (K-14)v
14 Fay Court, Marlboro |,

Hobkirk, ¥rs. Helen 3. (XK-14) Vv
Route #1, larlboro

Route Going and Roturning: NYIHEH, Framingham; B&A, Sprinegfield;NYmi "

Itincrary: Leave Marlboro 7.45 A, REST Train No. 6045
July 8 Arrive Framinghan 8.07 AM. EST d e EBe45
Leave Framingham 8.53 A.M. EST ), i Sl
Arrive New York (GCT) 2.35 P.M. EST a2

Coach, Marlboro to Framingham
Parlor Car, Framingham to New York

|
/
Elapsed time, 6 hrs. min. Yo/
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Parker, Mrs. Zsther J. (K-15)

; 281 Plessant St., Leominstepv

\

Rout2 Going and Returning: NYNH&E . orecsten; BkA, SpringfieldyNyia. -

Itinsrary: Leave Leoninster 7 A%,  BST . NETL,Co. Bis
July 8 Arrive Worcester 910 AL | BETD i
Lzave Worcoster 9.89 AJM. BEST ~ Train No. B
¥ Arrive New York (GCT) 2.35 P.I. EST n " il
T —Coach, Bus - Lsominster to Worcester® 1
Parlor Car, Woreccster to New York U]
o £ |

Elapscd time, 6 hrs. 18 min. 9%#
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Fardy "K" « Itinerary = ilsne-fierne Group

sedled July 9, 1950 on PRESIDENT MARDING. Captein Willdsm Hesketh in cherge.
i#e Cols e Ge Orier obssrver. jrrived Cherbourg 12.20mm July 1Vth. Speeial
tonder arrived G.20ms bearing injis. Dadley sod Kinderman) OCapts. litehell,
Naley, iarumest, islton, Comway and ftarki its. Freswen sout Bimns, § murses,
3 elvilisn saployoes. Treiu left 6.29mmj arrived Qers das Invelides, Parie,
t.mu.m»m.mmmwmm,mwmmm.
Teken im bue o hobel,

July iSth. JNorning devoted 4o traunssetion of personsl businese. ixchenge af
money, preperstien of lewndry, ete. iftermeon - Are de “riomphe.
MWW-MG"M‘*M‘M“M“C‘

duly 10th. Neralng free. lLunch at hoteldleft 2.15pm for Uhateau Thisrry vis
Parte do Pantin, La Yerts s/s Jousrre {(rest stop Hotel de Js
Terresse j. irrived Spm. Junrters lostellerie du Benhomme.

mm Visited Cemotery, beullesu loods, Chatesw Thierry fov lumeh, uen=

and Zlst, tin loosevelt's grave, lonument LAll 204, Plerrefonds,

July S2nde Left thatesw Thierry 2.80pm for ieime. Arrived $.30m. (uarters

Grywtal.

July Z8rd. Visited ieims end Usthedral. Lunch Hetel Crystal. left 1.30pm
for Complogne via Sarry su iae, Covbemy, Crsoune, Chamin-des=
ismen, Veursine Ferme, Soipsons. (rest atop Hotel Lion Rovge.
Arrived Gesdpmie mem

July 24th. Cearrefouwr de L8Armdsiice At hotel in Complegne. Left

E

*

mwmmummmmwm(m
stop Hetel du Fare). irrived #pm. Dinner st

July 25%h. mw“mmnmhwmmn

" Tembe Dinmer st hotel.

July 26th. Verseilles (visited Chatesu). Lumeh at Bells Gyeliste. Suresnse.

, iguvres Dinner st hotel.

July 27the Pree or Churoh. lameh at hotel. Sightessdng trip. fwere Ceewr,
Uhnmer ot hotel. Sighteseing trip st snite.

July 20%h. 4 "“ twripe Jotre Dame. Lunch at hotel. Afberscon free.

-
July 29th, Beat Wredn for Cherbowrg. left P i%em. arrived J.38pm. PRESIOENT

Mrs. Mary DeRusha
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Name.. . DePUSHA Mrs. Mary

Paris Hotel ... i
A\JENUE D'IENA
Home address.... 862 Walnut St., Newton Center, Middlesex County, “assachuset
Party i TONE S Group 4 .. Unit .8 . EARDING
9 930.
Date of arrival July 17, 1930, Date of departure... $£. ROOSEVELT . July 29, I
Relationship............ dother

Name of deceased DeRUSHA, Henry W.

Ranbadiin o . Pvt.1 cl.. . Organization MeG.C0., 1018t Inf el Sk A

Cemetery Ajsne-Marne
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. MQ l’“g 1”@‘

> m Mary DeRusha,
waadll )N

] w w‘c“ - %

Please alloch !hﬁ Anurbﬂ’\l tage %o ""Qﬂ

thu' t' 1‘ 1“\‘ Jﬁ ‘-iJ" Mrl’nm U
J’x " =

Wpor juus asrival 1o tals City. you will
Da me ‘.1 t’h;, Railrvad Otetdon Wy & United Statos Army
i bf"lmz in Wiform, who will weas ea the loft wlesve
, i his 35&% 8 Blua alosh band, dewirg & Gold Ktar and
:3 woid "pilgriwege®. Thiw offiosr will eazort you
Four baghage 46 your Metel iu Wew Tora aliy.

Par the Qffhoar iy Ohaswas

Ssorgs ¥, B, Tarlor.

Jat. Liout., QXK.
Avul atans.
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RPB—7-1-30—8M

WAR DEPARTMENT
“PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS”
ROOM 901
225 WEST 34TH ST., NEW YORK, N. Y.

fj—)}: ?i:iu 4 [& /i, :‘ZLS? AR ‘7" W d,,ﬁmé!;m Number 2085 ..........

REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATION

IRS. MARY DE RUSHA

.................................................................................

New York, to ..... N"‘-"TOIWILLE JMASS, .
Destination
Via ...NX.NH & B 10 SPRINGFLELD. ~ B.& A .TO. NEWTONVILLE .....oovvveeiiaanniinnnnn.,
LIMIT - SEPT 8-30 AUGUST 7, 1930 :
Date of Departure
Road Tr. No. Date Time <Eio
24wt or Seat
. y.)
LV 1 | V4
AR L &)
LV s 10 NS B |
G I
LY dart U N do
“AR
LV
AR —_—
STANR S | —
AR ' il W
AMORLAL, oo b o
Remarks

.....................................................................................
--------

..................................................................................
..........
2 °



“aME DeRusha, Mrs. NMary ' : K

ADDRESS. ;66P Walnut gtf:_,ﬂfeﬁfton Cénter, /Iass.

DATE QMﬂ%M/K* 25

T0: 0FF 1 cER- | N-CHARGE ,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND ‘WIDOWS

| BEG TO INFORM YOU THAT | HAVE RETURNED

TO MY HOME SAFELY AND IN GOOD HEALTH. \//z;ﬁM ?,,J aud orn
SINCERELY Mﬁfﬁm
s (’/(n-mzj,l«-

(S16NED) Zk_@_g 24%{ B ﬁdgﬁég_



S e e
2N N - ADDRESS frmme=a
J/“;'?‘\IVA _:Yd}k : ! vGiiR MAIL gl.__.,-

JSSAUGRE O ;
0 .} S A S R R
<7530 NUMBER

WAR DEPARTMENT PENALTY FOR PRIVATE Use $300.

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

T0 f=—=are= 1l

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND W|DOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,
NEW YORK, N. Y.



RPB—3-17-30—7M

STATE ;
enN’t W '
-‘--M&SSAOHUSF)Fnge / l VS hA, # Y
M
DeRushe, Mrs. Mary 662 Walnut Ste.,
NAMEOAUEns sl S LIRS S T HOME ADDRESS & cev.ris S L I
M:del sex Co
NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEAREST KIN % ; {ﬁ’ 2L W . =/ ;W“/?u

ARRIVAL IN NEW YORK

f ....... HOTEE )P PZES T S ROQM NO, SV
L /)ZVJ/ { 4 Crhsiin




’ RPB—3-17-30—7M
RETURN NEW YORK

662 Walnut St.,

: ' ik Gl ; Newton Center,
BN AT DeRusha, MNrs. Mary HOME ADDRESS ..Middlesex C 9.‘4&.12 Yo..
¢ Lo it etse
y /C DD p { cNE ? ! < -\ | ;
rerury on's. 5.9/9 . R{) OSEVELY . moreL . AST.OR ... room no, EIA
X 4N HAAALAA /A ” 4

DEPARTURE NEW YORK

.................................................................................................

.............................................................................................
° ° o

................................................................................................
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RETURN RECEIR

Rzﬂ ’ jd |
h from llzc osimaster ﬂlc Registered or Insured Article, the original °

number of which appears on the fate of this Cord. . - .

(Slm.'ztumur name of addresses.)

( Signature of addressee’s agent.)

Date of delivery, -~ S92
¥Form 3811 e F—6116



Host Office Eepartmr SR LA W\'_T“_m-«voﬁ)“;:vnw oL;SE p
OFFICIAL BUSINESS 0' C'c.-‘ \:?{ e ‘ POSTAGE, $300.
REGISTERED ART{@L\% Ll T e 1““_}2”“‘&;““8‘“
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WASHINGTON.
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QM 293 AM % ;
DeRusha, Henry W. Pvt. lst cl. 1764 M

.‘:nzﬁﬂ* 13‘ 1930,

drg« Yary DeFusha,
262 Talnut $%.,
 Pewbon Center, Yess.

leay sdem:

The testimonisl dated August 2nd to the officer
in Charge, Gold Star Pilgrimage, Yew York City, whish you
and the other mothers and widows returning o the 28 Presi-
dent Roosevelt were so Xind as to send regarding your pilgrie
”.hmmamu«mm, has been forwerded %o me.

. oo *&?‘gﬁ‘ﬁﬁi gl
Army and the persomnel sonne with the pllgrimege rondered
such courteous and effisiont service. The Onartermaster Corps
is proud of the honor bestowed upes it by belag sharged with
the condust of thess pilgrimages snd has exponded every sffort
that those maldug the journey might have s somfortadle and
pleagant trip, I feel, however, that the task hae been materie
ally lightensd by the wanderful spirit of sovperstion shown by
the mothers snd widows who are making the pilgrimege.

i ¥ith sincers appresistion of the Sontinents expressed
- you, |

Sineerely yours,

: . :iﬁ m“ﬂb
The mm' RES
; ‘ JTH
WRG




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEpLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

DeRusha, Henry W. 1764<i
June 16, 1930,
Mrs. Mary DeRushs,

862 Walnut St.,
Newton Center , Mass.

Dear Madam:

There is enclosed herewith Check No. in the
340464

amount of $

expenges from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

, to pay for your meals and incidental

authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929.
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MﬁST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,

If for any reason, you are not able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermester General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 ineils Assistant,
Check No.



DeRusha, Benry Vs - 1764 Jung 13, 1930,

Yraes Mary DeRusha,
862 Walnmut Street,
Tewton,Centoy, Mass.

Dear Madam:

Arrangemente have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lvs Newtonville BeA frain Nos 51 8:30 AM (BST) July 8
A¥s Bow York {(G.CuTe)NYmizg » = 2136 PN - . ! .

(i ‘ 1/j£whx?
~, AL A2
(_/r’fw fl (

All railroad employees have been instruected by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket eix days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

May 13. 1830,

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A C

De Rushe, He: Henry W. <1764 M
Herding 7-9

Mrg. Mary De Rusha,
862 Walnut Street,
Newton Center, Mass.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become seriously /z/&}
i1l or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage

to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929. "

Yool
Ljﬂﬁgme;k/ b}iialz JQZC\\G&AAJéAK_f :2:f£f;%;;::%%R
87W&/ MWW 3076 M

Kddress

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope whichnpequires no postage.

For The- Quartermaster General,

, 7S ,
- “p iy, Very y ¥y9
- 8 A ~ /4 s
;:; - 2 « Z/
5 UGHES,
. Captaln < M. Corps,
Encl. Assistant.

Env.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REF.ER TO QM 293~ A—C

; April 12, 193 0.
De Rusha, “eury W. 1764 X

'

Ers. Xary Us Rusia,
862 Valnut 3t.,
Rewton Center, Yass.

Dear Madam: . - K
N
The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State{{
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining 4
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions Ly
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two

or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

3
L

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.,
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them

to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follows:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2%4x2% inches in size and such documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-.
gsession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-.
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years or more.

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be forwarded
to the War Department.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities.”

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, §@. M. Corps,
Assistant.



Ha.r /} /@ /VQ@-««Z&( 'Q,ZC 2 ;_,.'2‘5.7 /A)

1764

I W the invitation extended

(Accept or gcclinc)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of the
Government of the United States under the provisions of

the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

Mrs. Mary DeRusha
(Name)

862 Walnut St., Newton Center, Middlesex Co., Mass.

(Town or City) (8tate)

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE. 102¢






WAR DEPARTMENT L

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL il
WASHINGTON
:‘I.,‘

7‘»,

1-.»/
v

N rEpLY reFer To QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929 ?,

DeRusha, Henry W. 1764-1

Mrs. Mary De Rusha,
862 Walnut St.,
Newton Center,

£,

Mass,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for p1lgrp£§geu to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the mllltary*br naval Torces of the
United States who died in the military or naval sezvuﬁu at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains @ye now interred in such cems-—
teries, all necéssary expensss of which pllgrlmgggﬁ are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary Qf War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation 1ng€£feport to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the inve gation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to mﬁ e the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calqﬂdar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made. y

F .

In order that the repgf% referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, #t is requested that you answer the following
quéestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and réturn the letter to this
office by return mail in the phclosed envelope which requires no postage,

r

_.s.?‘
1. Do you desire to make gyls pilgrimage if eligible? ($§S) (o)
s 4 = RS e LA SR ,f/{) “! -
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage > g
in the calendar ngg 1930? (Yes) 5%v ()
v
3. Have you at any fime made a previous visit I
to the grave off the deceased member of the mili- s
tary or navalforces in whom you are interested? () (No)
P + e

4 Age Health
4. Please giyg your age and state of health, (Years) 7.2 (Good)  (iwee)
; /2' e
}gf Engligh — (Yes)*"hlelb)
5. What }gnguage do you speak? Other language “Zésre
£

y ‘ (Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster Gesieral,

Very ﬁiqﬁy yours,

! " "‘ ,l/ A\‘)M\ N \""»J\Jx;i,
M//f ST, W 2 }
/ Encl, TR \/ JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act Major, Q, M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTCN 7

iN REPLY REFER Tomu "‘

/

June l% 1929.

‘Mpe William Co DoRuska,
352 !m&t “M' “
Newton Highlands , Massl

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailorg and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteriee of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

i'rl. I&Lh%tf of ihis q.ﬁ}ga saow’ t’ﬁa& oln.ajﬁﬁ yhe £ f% o‘f the

) :
W% nore infberred in the Alswe Marne Mmerioan Cametery, Bullesu, Aisne, Franose

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother arnd widow in order that action may be tak-
en t0 extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms “mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
1f he wae survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOHN,T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Assistant.
Envelope.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in REPLY REFER To QM 293 A—C 3

s T
AL, ‘e FORpL

-
(ot

Dear Madam:

Somewhat heavier clothing is required to be worn in
Europe than is necessary in the United States, in order to be
comfortable. During the summer in Europe it is cool during the
day and the nights are frequently chilly. Considerable rain is
usually encountered during this time.

In order that you may be comfortable at all times, re-
gardless of the condition of the weather, and may avoid missing
any of the sights or any part of the itinerary which has been
planned for you, the following suggestions are made.

The c¢lothing which you will take with you should be
slightly heavier and warmer than you would normally wear in the
United States during the summer and should be strong and durable.
It is essential that you take with you the necessary egquipment
to afford protection from the cold and dampness. Be sure to take
at least two pairs of comfortable shoes to provide a change in
the event your feet become wet, a pair of rubbers, an umbrella,
and a sweater or some warm wrap to be used should the weather be-
come uncomfortably cool. It is very desirable that, in addition

to the sweater, you have with you a full length coat of medium
weight for general wear.

The shortages of suitable facilities for laundry and
the frequency of the moves you will make while in Europe will make
it impracticable to secure as frequent gservice of this nature as
may be desired. You should therefore provide yourself with suffi-
cient Underwear, nightgowns, stockings and handkerchiefs to meet your
requirements should it be impossible to have your washing done more
frequently than once in two weeks.



If you will read carefully the suggestions made above,
and comply with them, it will add greatly to your comfort through-
out the trip and will assist the Government in carrying out success-
fully its plans for conducting the pilgrimage. This letter is being
sent to every mother and widow who has accepted the invitation sent
to her by the Government to visit the grave of her son or husband.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



L)

DeBusha, Henry Ws - 1764 Jung 135 1930

Mrs., Mary DeRusha,
B62 Walnut Street,
Fewton,Center, Hasss

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road ehown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route te New York will be ae follows:

Lvs Newtonville BA Train Nos 51  6:30 AM (Eov) July 8
Avs New York {G.CTs INYNuEH " o - 2335 P = " »

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

: Should you not receive vour ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket

agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yeurs,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M, Corps
Asgistant.

2



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

May 13, 1930,
N REPLY REFER TO QM-293 _:AA_—__C_

Ds Busha, Henry ¥W. ~1764 M
Hayding 78

fles. Mery Do Rushs,
862 Welnut Street,
Hewlon Center, Mzss.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office show that you have not
furnished the name of your Emergency Addressee as requested
in letter of instructions from this office.

It is requested that in the blank space below you
write the name and address of the person in the United States
whom you desire to be notified in case you become geriously
ill or other emergency arises while you are making the pilgrimage
to Europe authorized by the Act of Congress approved March 2,1929.

Name

T Address

Please fill in the above and mail it TODAY in the self-
addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Encl. Assistant.

Env,



LT

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C
e Rushs, He . o4 1 , %,
Harding 789 May 1930

lirs. Mary De Rusha,
562 walmal Street,
JNew Center, lass.

Dear Madam: :
Requests for stop-overs on return from the pilgrimage to the
American cemeteries in Europe are being received by this office, in some
cases, too late to take action.
Transportation arrangements for the round-trip are made a month
before departure and requests for stop-overs on return must be in this

office at that time.
Stop-overs can not be allowed on the trip to New York or in

Europe, but may be allowed at any point on return from New York provided
there is no additional cost or, if there is, that it is paid in advance

by the pilgrim.
If you desire stop-overs at any point on return, please advise

this office AT ONCE as to the cities where you desire to stop and we will

be glad to arrange accordingly, or advise you if there is any additional
Send your request direct to this office and do

cost to be paid by you.
NOT include it with your passport application.

Tor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant. Y

>
| >y}



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

o A April 12, 193 0
De Rusha, tenry W. 1764 X

¥rs. Bary Le Rusla,
862 Talnut St.,
Fewton Center, Mass.

Dear Madam:

The following instructions prepared by the Secretary of State
contain the necessary instructions to be followed by you in obtaining
the passport or travel document to be utilized in connection with your
pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe. Please read the directions
carefully and call in person upon the nearest Passport Agent or clerk
of a Federal or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens.
Passport Agencies are located in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New York
City, San Francisco and Seattle. In large cities there are usually two

or more courts and at each county-seat a state court authorized to ac-
cept these passport applications.

When you make this call be sure to take with you the four
photographs called for in the instructions together with your invitation
as a means of identification. You should take with you to the passport
office at this time a friend who is an American citizen and who has
known you for several years. The passport Agent or clerk of the court
will mail your application to the Secretary of State in Washington, D. C.;
who will issue the passports and travel documents and will deliver them
to The Quartermaster General to be held by him until your arrival in
New York.

The instructions prepared by the Secretary of State are as
follopws:

"A mother or widow who owes allegiance to the United States
must apply to the Department of State for a Special Pilgrimage
Passport through a Passport Agent or through a clerk of a Federal
court or State court having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens and
on the form prescribed by that Department. When making applica-
tion, she should be accompained by a credible witness who is an
American citizen and who has known her for a period of two years
or more. With her application she should submit four photographs
on a light background and on thin paper not more than 3x3 inches
in size not less than 2}x2% inches in size and suech documentary



evidence of her American citizenship as she may have in her pos-
gession. In the absence of evidence of citizenship, her applica-
tion should be witnessed by a credible person residing in the
same community who is an American citizen, has known her for a
long period of time and is able to swear to the best of his or
her knowledge and belief that she is a citizen of the United
States.

"A mother or widow who does not owe allegiance to the United
States must apply to the Department of State for a Pilgrimage
‘Travel Document through a clerk of a Federal court or a State court
having jurisdiction to naturalize aliens or through a Passport
Agent upon the form of application prescribed for that purpose,
entitled APPLICATION FOR A PILGRIMAGE TRAVEL DOCUMENT, issued
under the Act of March 2, 1929, submitting therewith four photo-
graphs on a light background and on thin paper not more than
3 x 3 inches in size and not less than 2% x 2% inches in size.
When making application she should be accompained by a credible
witness who has known her for a period of two years Or more. ..

"The Act of March 2, 1929, provides that no fee shall be
charged for the execution of an application for a passport or
travel document or for the issue of a passport or travel docu-
ment to a mother or widow making a pilgrimage to the cemeteries
of Europe in which deceased soldiers, sailors, and marines of .
the American forces are now interred.

"Special Pilgrimage Passports and Pilgrimage Travel Docu-
ments when issued by the Department of State will be Torwarded
to the War Departiment.

"Applicants resident in Boston, Chicago, New Orleans, New
York City, San Francisco and Seattle should execute applica-
tions at the Passport Agencies in those cities."

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DERPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
PIASHINGTON

In reply refer to QM 293 .A-C

DeBugha, Henpy We 17640 Baygh 29, 1930
Hrse W ry DeRug! >
! 3? 75 .L .: Bt e,
Rowion Ler, JasB.
TearﬂMadam* 3 AP

This letter, which contains general information regarding the
pilgrimage to the cemeteries of . Europe, is being sent, to each mother and
widow who has expreosed a d331re to make the pilgrima.e during the
calendar<year 1930, The general plan for the conduct of the pilgrimage
-is shown in the Pilgrimage Regulations, a copy oi which:is enclosed heére-
with,e @ In- addition to ‘the information shown in the regulations, the

following explains in detail some of the. most 1mporta4t things connected

W1th the pllgrlmage.

Formal invitations are being extended to each mocher and widow
who ‘has expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage during 1930. In so
far as practicable, these invitations are being extended with a.view to
keeping the women from each state together and the order in which the
invitations to the women from the severdl states are issued is based on a
drawing by lot which was held about one month agoe Inclosed with each
invitation is a card for acknowledgment and it is quite important that
you accept or decline this invitation promptly :in order that the neces-
sary railroad, steamship and hotel reservations may_be-arranged. The
government will defray all the necessary expensecs of the pilegrimage,
inclpding railroad fare, hotel accommodations, steamship fare and all -
other incidental expengess. It will not provide.anything othér than the
necessary expenses so that' you should bring with you such funds as you

may desire to use for maklng small purchases and for ovher uges dlstlnct—
1y of a personal nature. 3

Arrangements have been made with the American Railroad
Association whioh assurcs us the united support and-coopcration of all of
the railroads in the United States in handling the movement to.and from
New York Clty. The local ticket .agent. will secure your railroad and
slecper ticket and will make the hecessary pullman rescérvations.’ Before
your departure from your home we will mail you a check, sufficient sto
pay for your meals and other travelling expenses while enroute to New
York, Your resilroad ticket will provide for a round trip from your home
to New York and upon arrival in New York the army officer in charge of
the New «York office will collect the return trip stub and hold it until
your return to New York' from Europe.

Upon arrival in New York; you will be met by an army officer

%0/094/ “le

[y



and escorted t. . first olass hotel where Teser hons have koen made.
The duration of your stay intlNew York will be from 24 to 48 hours;l‘Ax
- the preper timeé; you willibe tscorted to the steamship upon which' passage -
‘Has tecn onguaged for Burope,' - All of the women making this trip will »s
«provided with cabian slass &ccommodations aboard sfheamers which means that
from two to four will beé guartered in the Same stateroom, If you have
-any friend that you would like to be quartered with we will cndsavor to
-arrange 1% if you will eommunicate with this office,

: S SR ving

The occan voyage will last abeut 8 days and when sthe shir docks

at Chertourg, Francé, each party will'.be met by officers especially
detailod'for/the‘purpose anf taken in a special train to Paris where
first class hotel accommodations have been rescrved, The first day in
Paris will ko a'day :of rest, On the 24 day, the women of each rarty
Will placc a wréath on the tomb of the Frenth unknown soldicr, In the
afternoon there will he a rceeption in whish the Fremeh war mothers,
govermment officials, ocnd prominent sivilicas will participatc.  The
following morning tho groups going to the differcnt cecmeteries will leave
Papig, travelling in motor busscs, and proecci to.the cemeterics where
they will remain for about 7 days. Twenty-five women will be assigned
to. each bus and an army ofriccr will have charzc of the bus, The
itinerarics to and frém the cemctories and the #aily itincraries while at
the cemeteries have kcen varied so as to take ir points of historieal
interest as well as some parts of the battlefields where American troops
VWiere engaged., Upon return to Paris, each party #ill remain for about

S days and éuring this time an opportunity will bs given to ses the points
of historical intcrest in Paris and Vel Ciltnuibys The entire duration of
your stay in Furope will be 14 days, «nd the itincraries have been so
- drranged that cach day will be provifed for, Fxceps in rcase of illness
or other unavoidable causc it will not be bossible for any weman making
the pilgrimage to remain in Europe , for a longer beriod than 14 days nor
"to leave the party with which she s travelling unless she is prepared to
Pay all of hor expenses after lcaving. tho purty sinsc the Aet of Congress
authorizing the pilgrimage specifically states that the govermment shall
‘not pay the exponses of any woman who willfully leaves her party.

- Upon return to the United States eackh ship will be met in New
York -City by army officers who will escort the nothers and widows to the
trains which will take them home, 2ofore leaving New York each woman
will be prevideé -with her return'rail:dad ticket, a slceping ear tieket
and funds to cover the eost of mealsqﬁnd other travclling expenses.

Admy officers are being used as guides and escorts throaghout
this entire.movement and care has been taken to select officers who will
'~ see that Proper care is taken of the women who are entrusted to their
sharge, Arrangements have been made for taking care of women who may
ke taken sick during the pilgrimage and also te care for the remains of
&ny who may die and rrovision has boen made for returning tke remains of
any yhe may die to:their homes, It is’essential that ‘sach woman making
the pilgrimage furnish The Quartermaster!Gencral with an emergency address
of seme relative er friend -to he'wotified inh the event of an emergenaey,
Medical care will be provided by civif¥an agencics, If such care ig
' needed in New York Gity 4% will be furnishcd by the hotal physicians or

P
“
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. by local hospital.. Aboard ship, medical care wil. I3 provided by the
shipts doctors and in Paris arrangements have been made with the American
Hospital for the hospitalization and treatment of any women who may need
ite In adaition to this, six doctors of the regular army will be on duty

throughout the pllorlmage.

‘Baggage will be llmlted to not to exoceed two pieces of hand baggage
and the articles taken should be such as will be required for a trip of
.:about one month, Laundry service can be obtained in New York amd Paris.

Since the climate of Europe is much colder than that of the United States,
each woman should provide herself with sufficient warm clothlng‘to stand
the motor bus trip and the visit to the cemeteriesa .

Since it is necessary for this office to make all reservations for
your accommodations throughout this pilgrimage, it will be greatly appre-
ciated if you will meke prompt reply to any communications recelved from

this office,
For The Quartermaster General:

Very truly yours,

A. Dl H[IG‘I—ES’
Captain, Q. M, Corps,
v I Assistant.
1 Enclosure.
Regulation.

30/998/ o



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\n repLy rerer ro QM 293 A-C October 7, 1929,
Delusha, Yenry ¥. 1764-U

Mrs. Mary De Rusha,
2682 Walnmit St.,
Newton Center, Yass,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
gubmit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probvable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (XNo)

5 Do you desire to make the pilgrimage

in the calendar year 1930% (Yes) (No) W,
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit

to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) s (No)

Age Health

4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)
English — (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other languags

(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Agsistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABSHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QWM—,CEQW We i3
June 9298

JMre ¥illian ¢» DoRusha,
B82 Walmut Siveet,
Newton Highlends , Mess

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries",

; f thi f ow that vou are the father of the
1q§5;,z:%;::Engiaﬁpgagﬂa H%n%% V. £%3M§g£1 H.G. ©ep 1015t Infe whose remaing
8 tmberred in the Jisue Marne fmerican Csmelory, Belleau, Alsme, Frence

8 2

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1is survived
by & mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to maké the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pillgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loce
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
if he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requssted
that a statement to that effect be made.

= qu'your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which regquires
no postage. '
o N (g

For The‘huartermaster General,
= oo

- ery tru ours
& et - Y vy )
Y b 4 y
o 4 2 /N
JOHN T. HARRIS, £y
2 inclsi. ' Major, Q. M. Corps, y
Act of Congress. Assistant.

Envelope.
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% Q;u 293 A-=C
\elnahe, Houry W Oetober 22, 1928,
7. William C. DeRushs,
F,," L:.:‘I‘-‘::,‘. i\‘;., 2° - R
Newton Highlands, Maag. il PR
Dear Birs RSN |
SRR 8 o oRbes N ) g A gt 5
‘ e e “-‘l“j"-‘ W "\ I L b %) 11:
z.ﬂ‘he 1nclo§atsu%ﬁw§§e péfm%nent cemetfery a,nd grave L G
loca.tion of the lata rég o yia AR . 5 e
ey 4\_,..:(;\ X A b LA b \ il y ke “L) 2 g

/

The Q:uartermaster Genqra.l desires that ‘you ‘be informed that

211 Amerlcan military cemeteries, both in, Burope and in our own country;
will be maintained by the Govérmpen" forever, the graves permnentlx
marked by headstones ghowirg the deemdent's. name, rank, -organization,
state, and date of death, ail ofs wm&eh wlllmbe ‘dotie’ without the necqagity

of requests emanating from ralativei. ey o
Please understand that in effecting the final disposition of
our herolc dead the utmost @re and reverence is exercised. R S

Very truly you:rs ,«-,.p,u;;;-:', ko ;

J. MoCOLINTOCK
Major, Q. Wb UbkpH,

a asigtants
1 Incle
Reaard card.,
& ® =w .
= 3 3
e ) 5 13 Y i,
28/570 4 v



GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

/‘Q’( EA 'w;/WIO(;A$IO\' OF THE QRA\{,;[QV—OI'“

. ~ e .\' ;W&'\"‘“-b.
LI IR L AL L;o.g,,_ B T e gy
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name und Initials. D
..... Prte S5 e ket T U G ORI ¥ R N ](.,1 Fpfrg i ox
(Rank ) Or "anua’uon )
DATEHONIBURTATT S ) 'Jllf’.;"j' 17’1918 ...... T
{ PLAGE| OF BURIAL. ... Bozti I Qaspw. .« @ ti . L
b * o

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

Healdloamd FaRs e EaE S Bottle?
v 1D EN'I‘IFlC‘A'l‘lON TAGS:

Was one buried with b Ay IS At 5 A oY Thveat v, ORI Q)

Was one fastened to name peg or .
stake used as a grave, marker?..... .. Yeosn. .. ok SRS

If name unknown and ‘tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

! N
------------------ (ROTED o h
........... asually \e(,uon
LFPOR’PE‘B’WBYm.-.W..; .......... s

‘az S f@\'mcn Ist 4.0

(blgnatule and Rank of Repmtmu &rc 11?,11] ......
This portion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G. IH. Qs AT B



VERTIFY RANK AT Di.TH
-De RUSHA, 62887, Henry W,
Pvt. or La 4 ] » M.G.COO’ 10&st Info

o —
e ——

o i 04y

¥\



! - ( -
G.R.S. FORM #114-4. ' sTATIONBallesu (Alshe) T
To be prepare'dl n} triplicate. DATE 9?_?:‘___‘?_?_1_3__9__8__2____ ____
REPORT OF ﬁlﬁSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AN‘D REBURIAL OF BODY
irk e , ,
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. : Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
Body disc reads:
1. Name DERUSHA.Henry We . L 110, Neme, i NHenny WeDenusha ... ..
2. ~INow= T GBSl . R 0 Sk ey 1L R S, LA AU T TN O |
5. Rankat[QQL _______________ U2MEEnk T =t (R |
4. Org: e MG 00 OIS TUL, 0 oy Tl 15. Org. . 1MsGs00s1018teInf,"
5. .0, July 15t |Q(Q AN N ol B
6. C.D. KIA (b) D.B ot el A )
| Discrepancy found upon disinﬁermenf
7. Grave No. 204 Sec. ‘Mas .- ‘! 15, Grave No. R TR S N
8% BISTLIA 1400 1wiren ROWHG,., Loy O, O TeUPEgr arhe e S N e O
9. b HAMED: | 17. no discrev.
18. Cemetery pjspe-Marneimer.Ctys .. ... 19. Commune or town | Belleam |
20. Dept. or County Aisne. PLIWCOUNGry PRNITERIREON. e |
AR O, D, el B, - R RO, SR L, e N T |
23. Disinterred (Date)_99_11-,,_2’;__5_,‘__19_2,2___' By c_,_EA,.Keiat_;gg_; ___________________________________
24. Inscription on'grgve marker:
Neme ___Henry W,DeRusha Sortat Nog ey, Wl SU0E L amnl i ol
Banlaa SMEEN, Bl L A SR Orgénization_____IYI_?_(_;'_?_g.RY_;L.QEL_.Sif:_I_Eff__-_ ________
R5. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Y€€ . On Epdy? yes

~ WebDaWall JT, 7 \1
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). ey
Bottle record agrees.

R7. Condition of body _ Badly decomposed. Festures unrecog,

28. Nature of burj}a’i"’( B.u.rlab a'nd Wooa'a,n. bo.x. - 1 SINGCSURIICIE . L s
g \\\7\3

29. Any discreﬁihoya%ot_‘ upen examination of body, as compared with b.R.S. records

auoted above? . ... N . SaﬁuNna_lluandulznathQ"MwuuuuuuuunhuuvﬂA“w

50. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 0cte25,1922 BY_C.P.K‘ea.‘bing__,._i

g g
31. Casket sealed by . C.uheotlnn*

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisog),p

X

WKeating A O L i



SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.) SO T e e
32. Designation of body :
Name . Mewwy WoDRBUSEA . . . - . o Serial No. 62887
Bank. /| P¥¥s .~ AN Organization  MeG.COe 101t Inf, =~

33. Consigned to:

34. Casket boxed and marked (Datel) | pegl 25, . 1928 . |F By . 0sP,Kaating ..

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervigion and thaﬁ the repgrt above
i8 correct. P

~nN
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector_. - ANAY . N N, Y, i
¢ Oe.H.Davis, Isl it Quic

36. Remarks BleARe LUk G TR0 LG _ AT Ko SRR
L Sl TSN T2 Y RN | e i 2 S A MU IGAGE Ay b

B, mHLCEESREsenl Loty loIF operat ioni> v (Date )L MRMAER S LRRE T T T TR

To point of Concentration ' S SOCIHRRAN SR ) 7 B BT ) T oy
(Name )

- DonvoyeE Q0O L VIR LI Signature! shipping officeres = = =
38. Received at’ Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date, ST Uy BEN TR W
ByRCRR. S Ropresentatdve, "0 1 ooyt e LY R e

59. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date Ao eae ENPARSIN
To Permanent Cemetery _Aisne larne. Cemo1764, Bellemwm (Aisne) .

(Name) ~

Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer  ~— — K<L

Y R N N S e «B «DaVIS,18%, >
40, Received: Date U el Wit K P A
G R.S. ‘ReprogemtativeN .. T | Jdi (8)DTD° S, S e Y

41. Reinterred: Q0%.25,1922,A1sne-_arne Cem,1764,Belleau(fisre) °

(Date)

42. Grave No.j_':___';_,h_______??___“______h___h__m__________“_______ﬂ______;___________“;Sect ORI i = RO o
43. -RB1o+BLOCK S - Ao ARG U 9 ROWLA SN b ) - ATRANS ca o, M L

G.R.S. Representative _!ﬁ@\_oo)_‘@*ﬁ?
WeDeClear
Lt. ,Chéplaitousa.

P



G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A

, Place B TTEE ”‘1..9 § o

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL Date .. 3316@80“&392‘? )]92° ‘

1. REMAINS OF...... DJP&UDHL .. Henry W s SERIAL NUMBER...6288%
RANK oo Pvbe QX oot ORGANIZATION : Mot Ga.Coa l0olstoInt
- 2« -Disinterred (date) : I'rom (give complete Iocatibn):

oot OSte 5, 1922, Gr, 204, Sec. M. Pl. 4. Cems 1764

, By : Group_ . : Unit .. ; arne
3. Reburied (date) Oc t.25,1922 . In (give complete location) :Gr«33 ,Block 4,

Row 4,Aisne-Marne Cem,1764,Bellean(Aisne)

re-burial groud - unit........... ... Natureof reburialS&8Ke

By : Group

4. ',Report as to nature of original burial and eondition of hody upon disinterment : \
we- BULLEGD - N4 Wooden b oxte . S

Badly decomposed. Features unrecog,

O

(@) Identification tags: Buried with body ?... RO SO SRR grave marker ? Jes

() Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Bottle record agrees.

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
‘ (@) Height (aclual measurement) Imnossible to detsrmine
(6) Weight (estimated) . Imb."to.eétimété.
(c) I LA = Colorsh s none visible
. Quantity .. .
Characteristies

L4 1

(d) Hair on face—Color none visihle .

v missine
Location Diagram represents the mouth wide open

missing

Quantity.
- (e) Permanent marks on bholy (old scars, peculiarities,

oF missing parts) .none discerunible .

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) ) L
Fractures; Left scanvula, humerus, radiuns, right femur, filule and

tibias '
- JEE S i0Q DATEE 1 SKH}} and both jowss Fa F A L ; bl
7. Disinterment SO _‘-(—f'f’f::"T T;’Jff.fﬂj}i": it e - A i,
supervised by ... -—s LT Ll Aetmv . Approveds . L Sedidsrsl ‘ ;
_ (& CoP.Keatifg S.i, 0.8 .Davig, lat.d4,010
- PP cony amac \
8.  Reburial G Ll S A B N

SRl Kl
FeD.Cleary ¢
Lt. ,Cheplain,Usa.

supervised by S Approsed dk-

IJ-.D.HL‘«yS i
(Titl



A

%25
& R

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PRUP,F;R COMPLETION OF 6.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted-below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to' be forwarded with G. R.S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26,-Form 1%, incase no means of identification
on body-. 3 ‘

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. .

' 3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and thesgroup and umnit
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, cte.

4. State towhat degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, bhox, burlap, éte. This statc_montihmlhl he as complete as !

possible. it

5. (a) State whether :identificaiion tags were found buried with body'and on grave marker
by reporting *‘Yes” or ‘‘No’. i -

(b) State whether or not body appears' to have, heen a hospital casc: Were any identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
ana-the like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying ‘the‘ body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental, chart as nearly coreectly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and should be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers. on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symnetrically
on either side and ¢lassed as incisors (cutting teeth), caspids or canines (tearing teeth), hicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth).” An examination  should he made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work,- fillings, caries (cavities ol decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity « [ jwas found.

MISSING TEETH . ... .. All tecth missing through previous
extraction (not those {ractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
he seratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH - Block in solid the crown of tooth (lahel _Goib growntS, PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcela’'n, or gold and porcelain), , GOLD CROWN
thus :
-, e
BRIDGE WORK ; 5 Block in salid the crown of tooth (label i o PEORBELALY B’égJL?)EBRIDGE
aold bridge,gold and porcelain hridge)
thu : [
. Y
] SILVER FILLING OLD FILLING
FILLINGS Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
; possible (block in and label: gaold, GOLDy FILLING
silver; cement), thus :
—CAVITY
CARIES (CAVITIES) .. Outline location aml size ol cavity, 2ECAVED,
f shade in thus : [ |
DENTURES (PLATES) . Praw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicato

retaining ciasps on natural teeth yvith the word ¢ e¢lasp

7¢ Show name-ol person supervising the disipterment and the name and title of the persor
Approving same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and {itle of the person approving
SAme.



4 . DuOo / 2 C o7
gel{usha 0 , Henry f\'[ E ¢ é ‘f?’ 3_ 6 / /
*{al number.)

ame.) (Christian nams in full.) (Arr

Pyrti. MaGel0ae, 10L Inf

——— (Rank and rgnnizatiomw

State your relationship to the deceased
Do you desire the remains brought to the/United States? %,0—‘
(Ye- or no.)

If remains are brought to the United Stafes, do you :
(Yes or no.)

wish them interred in a national cemetery?
ou desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give 1ull informa-

If
t¥on below as to where they should bejsent:

(Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

Bt e LN

(Name of person to receive rema‘ns.)

(Number and street.) //g&i/‘/:ty or town. )
(Slnn Y O/ ““L"&““z" M
1

% 2 5&4&&‘4’/— ;. r
§ (City, ﬁ)wn or post office.) (State.)

(Number and street or rural route:)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713

(State.)







COMPILATION OI' DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

Flle ff5625
I. Locariox Inpex CARD: ' ¢ Y& 3! ~.
() Name ... DE._RUSHA, Henry We ... Ser. No. _ G8Y8%7._______ \‘/
& NI, GhURE
(®) Rank Pvt. | Organization ... M«GeCo, 101st Inf. Z
CRR =
(¢) Dateof death ___ 7/15/18 (d) Causeof death ____._________ J/g e il
II. RecisTrATION CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No. 204 Royesi Al Rlotl il Sec é___allyiﬁ-.?-;p_g'%"’f? W (- 0
() Emerg. Address __¥illism C. De Rushea (Father) 882, WAl Eut LSl s
Newton Highlands, Mass.
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases = . CKR..
IV. A. G. O. DisrositioN CARD: Date of receipt // /Z‘LF‘M”L{ ________________
(@) Name /(AJ'LLQ%-"Y” C. / ﬁ‘*’d//\'&/, ®) Relatlonshlp ______________ CREC,

B

(¢) Address o é) 2 /{/ Q/L)—M,JY/

(d) Remains to be brought to U. S ?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at S

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S ST R L
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S I a7 O RST 1 ST L0 - L L
i '/‘b\. ----------------------------------------------------
Examiner’s Initials ___________ \_\t}l’}:.)___ IDRHE e R N A 1920
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communieation from -
®)
__________________ dated - e ST SR A
confirming request in Par. TV., item .. 5 2bove,for nequestimethiarbois STl it il R
)
___________________ T AL __‘:i\___‘:fﬁ;/;___::___.--5-9::{_-____-__--__--___-‘--_--_-_--_____________________________“_________ \
( /
Examiner’s Initials -—---—- \Li\\,-—.j_\fitff _______ Date ____7_“____3"_!_"__2___,__-___---____“__, 1920.. " ,
VI. G. R. S. Fiugs, CoRRESPONDENCE-=shows 88 follows: woueee ooeoieiii vmnn ot cudagacos
A £
_________________________ (Ut Aot e AR BB i
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? ... -2 (,4,/ ....... ; ;_‘é‘“_';;"’i_________<_““__-.__-__;_______‘___-__‘____’..\ £ ?%
e f ‘,._.;\' 2 i3
. { &Iy L -
ool i Examiner’s Initials - 2= . \ {f&\/ Bk i e o @k ‘_\i, _____ g ]Q}(ﬁ]
L U '-“": ! ,m r‘(j
COUNTRY FRANCE Ceverery No. .. 1964 . ... o Surer No. _55}.‘ ........
£ S .,::""-'t') oY 4
G. R. 8. Form No. 118 ; \ Mo mogll No. 114
Fnﬁ'.’i f;*wdull-\;ﬁ{] L..(}""»‘?’\ﬁﬂ?q F:? - \ ol %
UG &40 = it Lladias Ak nL 0 M% {:_3‘,{23‘5:?‘@.}
|}S§; ,!' \ Lo hd /? s




Ay o
' =8 1927 10%0.

Ca,
.nch} »
O;re,s@as ! [y

VIII. Fr¥ir Aéi@z\f < fomc,&‘w“f’".
cable, on weooteBe o o o , 1920 o
Following advice forwarded to Europe by ;
MAR
letter on ... WA 10 1921 1900
11 - - o ,,,} AN _
1D CORRECTIONS
CHANGE OF ADVICE. X .- AcTioN TAEEN.
Desires body be --_.______ e e I R L e
Body to be shipped to LR OB B 8.7 DR O N TR U SR Pyl e o W
NS
X, SusSPENSTON R BAARIKS): SR e NN R U S S P
_____________________________________________________________________ LAy Lo
v
_____________________________________ o —— - r-_l!'_’.l(::‘
e
S



COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
' ' Filo #6625

¢ whd!

I. LocaTion InpEx CARD:

(@) Name e o HGEEY W P ilhe ™ e
.-e.v:g_-
(5) Rank 'I"E‘f—:""& ________ Organization ~ MG Coy 10Tt Infe
(¢) Date of death ____7/1_5718_ __________ (d) Cause of death ______ * /8
TI. RecistraTIiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(@) Grave No. . pep . Riows s oo Plotis g il Se s ST W 1 ] e )
i o A ﬁ ® 3-10-2/ e
() Brmerg. Address gy gppy-03-Pe-SushatPathor)- e admut Stey
ewLwon gnisnas 288
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... R CKR l§-_s:Zv
ey ;

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

i G . il A S e M/%%—W/
562 WG N 3

VII. SuPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

—— S—
COUNTRY CeEMETBRY NoO. ..o ELEBC o SERE NG i e L
. R. 8. Form 115-A
o August, 1920 . 38020

PRANCE 1764 _ 661



GR.5. FORM . .16 Plage [L0t-B9 - rs,

pate | Jume 11, 1919,

REPORT OF DISINTREMENT AND REBURIAL. :
Remains of: |
Name : Derusha, Henry We. Number :
Rank : Hilks Orzenization: U.GeCo. 10lst Inf.
Disinterment and Reburiel made by Group b LTk
Disinterred (Date) FrOm:‘ (Give complete location)
June 11, 1919 Plot-59 }'Lyers‘a't Bezu~le-Guery, &isne -
Coorde 255e4ll — — 169.9E
L Lk o GEWYE 1éo 7
Reburied (Date) ing (Give complete location) .i!‘~:?ij é;.
June 11, 1919 National Cemetery at Bellkau ',‘-,?oods\',mfi”'s'iié”:“v
Coorde RB&e60N — — 176.'(543 ‘
Plot—-4, Sece 1li, Grave 204.
Report as to nature Qf original burial and condition of body upon“diﬁiptrwgpﬁi_
Body innpoorqqqnditionﬂ ‘

Wab ore identification tag found upon the bady? 1O
st sthed meand bf identification we¥re found on the bady? G-

Mgihren 1 (Cihs ) L O PR

2 e R e GUNEIHRIUNG, Basdrastans
If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
~-sent to.the g ffects Depot. .dirsct, as.is required by 6404170, G.H . 2, 1928a,
after being carefully examined for c¢lues to identity in doubt ful cases, notatio:
 wheresf will be made and reported -to Chidg, Graves Registration parvice«

G 47 N . P . =), .
U_&mmwiﬁmtwébﬁ/TZ%7H//¢2?MWL__‘?47%/(<f;%?<4a@»c@¢4vd

(// ‘‘‘‘ €0 .Group Unit
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d

i Eat Os Pa Ok O Place ... BELLEAU.. ATSNE,. 1764 .

HEPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ p,. 617t

1. REMAINS OF..... {DERJSH.A, CE RN AN A AN it SEriAL NUMBER

RN e en s gmits oy Ml U OR GANTZATTON fer o Serates o A QS EEYRY @ I SVEN T S8 vl 00 4 06 Lt &8

o

3 Disi‘nt'erred‘(date) : ' From (give complete location) : \ /
60 2 2 A T O T G e 4 So 't MY R0t %//
By : GrOUD...or EDTTETE At e L) Unitt LELD bLbll\f;;zmwwwme/f  Foa i
3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) : .
4;5.17,21f;mMWWWWMW;WWMMWTWM;MM. G 204 Segtwmwaiéim4 .......................

: ?IELD bE(,'I LON! 47 BURLAP AND
By Groupiu s EA07 6 b ST  0) o517 S e R TR Nature of reburial UOODLN....BQX

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

BADLY NFCOMPOSED FEATURES UNRECOGNIZABLE

SrTrRis e By S S S A Iy S £t m}ImRI\IAND irOOD.ElN BO ................................................................
5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?........... RO OD grave marker ?....oioll @G o

~(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

(=2]

. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items. ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) .. IMPOoS [(BLE TO DET RMINE
IMPOSSIBLE TO DPT RMINI*_.

(b) Weight ( estlmatedj

(c) Hair—Color ... IMPOSS LULEFOD:T BMIN -

Quanfity IMPOSSLBLE TO DL L RM ENE

CharacteristicsIMEQOS S.LRBLE . TQ D

J.MP\\‘ ‘T-LBL?C T ODE T

M LNE

RMLNE
(d) Ha1r on face— Color "

IMEQ.,; Sellsde s 1 T O DE T RVUENE

plagram represents the mo_uth wide open.

. Location........

Quantity .TMEOSS LBLE TO NET, RMINE
B8t

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

2l TI»JTP{‘(‘(;_LLL £ TO PET.RM.INR
missing Parts) ..o e

..........................................................................................

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of ED T o TR U (Y %
.. HEAD AND..BOTH JAWS MISSING,.. LEFT. ARM SHATTERED AT ..SHOULD&R............

« : 5
RIGH” LuG SHATTJLR;&D ABOVE. THE. KNER,. .. .COLLAR ..B_QNE--ER&C-Tt -------------------------

ermer O M= S I
Approved : ..A&EQ%EAITIAS-% @ Lﬁ@mﬂi\c

7. Disinterment o
W ¢
< supervised by .. g’/" T e “’—fﬂ
P JQLLLALLYQ SU—PQ.&IL'BQ :

8. Reburial g (I o= T R \(/'

supervised by Z/'y (w?—(% ...... Approved : Ao+ DEWEY,18TL Ty QMC,

F.G.KELLY. SUP . EMB :



°

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. B. S.\ FORM NO. 16-A

2

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding nqmbered_ space. This ,
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

" £

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and. unit, which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

! 4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were:faund buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes” or “No”. -

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifﬁng articles found'
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and t1§e like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other:
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. ! : i

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). 'An; examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,

{illings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws founde

1
1 1

MISSING TEETH.............. --....All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by

recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

TOOTH MISSING

J u%///; ODTH?‘MISSIHB -
nw %

CROWNED TEETH .......... ~..Block in solid the crown of tooth (label 010 CROWN BT oS

gold, porcelain, or gold and. porcelain), o

thus :

S
' PORCELAIN BRIDGE ‘

BRIDGE WORK .................. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOUDAREAT o GG.LDBRTDGE.

gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), g

thus : ¢

1

GolLD FILLING

GOLD FILLING
%;ow FILLING

AVITY ) DECAYED

FILLINGS -0 e b Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES) .........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
| in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘“‘clasp.”’

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the 'nani{e and title of the person approving
same. P =
ko AN o \ S v _Q %
8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and @e‘@w\and tifle of the person approving same.
rm y _a_ﬂw.ve.“b;c-k = ;

it}

W A 5 SNELR ol




CIMETERT AL DIVISION
Munitions Building

Room




_VIAR. DEPARTHENT

Office of thﬁgggartennaster General of the -Army
¥ ;;?3 ¥, Washington
"? ,. ‘(.: :‘\;'@‘
G.R.S. Form 8-W-A=0 Lk & 13 P e
Information requested of A~§?°é$ d% A Date 2/23/21
&gy e

From:
To:

Subject:

1. It is reduested that the items checked below be completed, Reduest
confirmation of all infemmation shown.
5 i !
a. Surname De Rusha * £, Date of death 7/15/18
&~ jeath /A &
b, Christian name Henry We g. Cause of deathK/A &
_(/N = r ¢/ ¢ . /i I 7y
_~c., Serial Number ?%Z?? V< 27| B Authority (C.0.F) 20/
d. Orgenization MeGe Co., 101st Inf. 4. E%f;ggnqx address
s r. (. N bnend e
= ! s ¥ o s A
¢, Rank Pvt. j+ ; Relationship & A

BODY DhSCRiPTION
(See page :#2 of the Service Record)

a, Age of snlistme at
b, Golor of eyes

cy, GColor of hair

d, Height
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Coe Molle =~ 101at Infantry Derusha, Henry We. Pvt lol.
26th divisione : 62887
Home § 862 Walnut oOt.

‘ Newton Nds lasn.

At 9445 peme we were stand toe NDeRusha was in a
trench at a hun emplagement when a shell came over and blew
off part of his head. He was killed at once and suffered no
pain. Me was buried at Bezu Le Guery, near Dourbelines. He was

Informant § Mut, David B, Sgt 62967
Goe MO, 10lst Infantry

Home: $ 549, 4th 9t, Portland, Ore.

flearcher 1 figt. Harold R. Verned.
: February, 15th 1919

Emergensy address

Me Vime Co DeRusha fraﬂur)
862 Walnut %% Newson lida, Mase.

Jelle



GRAVF .OCATION BLANK 4
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LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF /i "

De Rusha ....vl.& \

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Na}ne ang.imtlals )

..... Pt i e RO I NGB S0 o@D LI N e S 7 el
(Rank.) (Organization.)
DATE OF BURIAL. ..........: Tl Q8 eI i

PLAGCE OF BURTAL...Bezu le Guery

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

...... American. Realional. Cemetery. . ........o.. ..

GRAVE NUMBER................ B LN A el

HOW MARKED: Name Peg?..‘. ......... Crosst.. X >, ...
Headboard? ........... Bottlef. i Sei

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was one buried with bodiy e ol Nl e ICS AL Ak Al TN L

Was one fastened to mame peg or <

stake used as a grave marker? +885

If name unknowan and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given here:

' REPORTED BY:

- Pl
/ié 54 g‘[ .(.mmm...l;;;. LtsChaplain ...

" (Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

.« portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
his T ’
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il Lods U keg Ny &2

Group 1 /505 Company.....coeeuuy Graves Rgistration Service
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For additional data use reverse side
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